### SARTHAK GLOBAL LIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1985PLC136835

Regd. Office: 609, Floor-6, West Wing, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai, (MH) 400021, India, Contact No.: 9827522189

Corporate Office: 170/10, Film Colony, R.N.T. Marg, Indore (MP), 452001, India Phone No.: 0731-4279626, Email: sgl@sarthakglobal.com, Website: www.sarthakglobal.com

31st March, 2022

To, **BSE Limited** Listing Department 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulations 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Ref.: Symbol: SARTHAKGL

With reference to the subject cited, please find enclosed herewith the disclosures as prescribed under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 received by the Company from the following acquirer and seller who belongs to the promoter and promoter group of the Company:

Sr. No.	Name of the Company	4	No. of Shares acquired/disposed	Mode of Acquisition/disposal
1.	Mahakosh Real Estate Pr Limited – <b>Seller</b>	ivate	1,00,000	Off-Market
2.	Gagandeep Exports Pr Limited - Acquirer	ivate	1,00,000	

Kindly take the above document on your record and acknowledge.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For and o thak Global Limited

(Compani

Encl.: As above

### MAHAKOSH REAL ESTATE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN - U70101MH1994PTC079580

Regd. Office: Dalmal tower, Office No.-103, Block III, 211 Nariman Point, Mumbai MH 400021 IN

Phone-022-28633393, EMAIL- mahakoshreal24@gmail.com

Date: 31st March, 2022

To,

BSE Limited

Listing Department

25<sup>th</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai-400 001

To,

Company Secretary Sarthak Global Limited

Sarthak Global Limited 609, Floor-6, West Wing,

Tulsiani Chambers,

Nariman Point,

Mumbai - 400 021

Subject: Disclosure u/r 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please find attached the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (SAST) Regulations, 2011, in connection with the sale of 1,00,000 Equity Shares (3.33 %) through Off market sale executed on  $30^{th}$  March, 2022 .

You are requested to please note the same on your records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For Mahakosh Real Estate Pvt. Ltd.,

Director.

Anil Kumar Sharma

Director

Mahakosh Real Estate Private Limited

(Transferor)

Encl: As above

# Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

rs) Regulati		
SARTHAK	GLOBAL LIMIT	TED
MAHAKOSH REAL ESTATE PVT. LTD.		
Yes (Promoter Group)		
BSE Limited		
Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
1,00,000	3.33%	3.33%
1,00,000	3.33%	3.33%
1,00,000	3.33%	3.33%
1,00,000	3.33%	3.33%
	1,00,000 1,00,000	SARTHAK GLOBAL LIMIT MAHAKOSH REAL ESTAT  Yes (Promoter Gro BSE Limite  Number % w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)  1,00,000 3.33%

For Mahakosh Real Estate Pvt Ltd..

Director.

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:		
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li> <li>c) VRs otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	Nil	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Off-Market Transaction (Sale)	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	30 <sup>th</sup> March, 2022	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 3,00,00,000 consisting of 30,00,000 Equit Shares of Rs. 10/- each	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 3,00,00,000 consisting of 30,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 3,00,00,000 consisting of 30,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each	

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Director.

For Mahakosh Real Estate Pvt. Ltd.,

Anil Kumar Sharma

Director

Mahakosh Real Estate Private Limited Promoter Group of Sarthak Global Limited (Acquirer)

Date: 31st March, 2022

Place: Indore

#### GAGANDEEP EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED

#### CIN-U51900MH1994PTC083584

17th Floor, Cyber One, S. Pranavanandji Marg, Sector 30, Vashi Navi Mumbai Thane MH 400703

Contact No 022-49858926, 022-49858901 Email: gagandeepexportspvtltd@yahoo.com

Date: 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022

To,

**BSE** Limited

Listing Department

25th Floor, New Trading Ring,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai-400 001

To.

Company Secretary Sarthak Global Limited

609, Floor-6, West Wing, Tulsiani Chambers,

Nariman Point,

Mumbai - 400 021

Subject: Disclosure u/r 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please find attached the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (SAST) Regulations, 2011, in connection with the acquisition of 1,00,000 Equity Shares (3.33%) through off market purchase executed on 30-03-2022.

You are requested to please note the same on your records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

FOR M/S. GAGANDEEP EXPONTS TVI. LTD

Naresh Vyas

Director

Gagandeep Exports Pvt. Ltd. (Transferee)

Director

Encl: As above

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

SARTHAK GOBAL LIMITED			
GAGANDEEP EXPORTS PVT. LTD.			
	Yes (Promoter)		
	BSE Limited		
Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voti ng capital of the TC (**)	
3,26,700	10.89%	10.89%	
3,26,700	10.89%	10.89%	
1,00,000	3.33%	3.33%	
1,00,000	3.33%	3.33%	
	3,26,700 3,26,700	Yes (Promoter)     BSE Limited     Number   % w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)     3,26,700   10.89%	

Director

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	4 26 700	14 220/	112201
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	4,26,700	14.22%	14.22%
c) VRs otherwise than by shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that			
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,26,700	14.22%	14.22%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Off-Market	Transaction (Acq	uisition)
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	30 <sup>th</sup> March, 2022		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 3,00,00,000 consisting of 30,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 3,00,00,000 consisting of 30,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 3,00,00,000 consisting of 30,00,000 Equit Shares of Rs. 10/- each		

<sup>(\*)</sup> Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Naresh Vyas

Director.

Director

Gagandeep Exports Pvt. Ltd.

Promoter of Sarthak Global Limited

(Acquirer)

Date: 31st March, 2022

Place: Indore